Submission folder
Customer HotlineCustomer Hotline
Hong Kong 8228 8118
Macau (Toll free) 00800- 8228 8118
Submission folder
Customer HotlineCustomer Hotline
Hong Kong 8228 8118
Macau (Toll free) 00800- 8228 8118

Customer Hotline: Hong Kong 8228 8118  Macau 00800 8228 8118
8
Ordering designation Package contents
Sales pack
quantity
Item number
HIT-HY 70 330/2 1x Foil pack, 2x Mixer, 1x Mixer extension 1 pc 383677
Injectable mortar HIT-HY 70
Applications
■ Applications in hollow and solid masonry
■ Suitable for glass structures
■ For heavy bracing on insulated materials in applications such as
the installation of sun shades
■ For wall ties
■ Refurbishment and renovation
Advantages
■ Provides strong, reliable and easy-to-install fastenings in a vari-
ety of masonry materials
■ Performs reliably where the quality of the brick and mortar
is inconsistent, even when the size and location of voids are
unknown
■ HIT-SC composite sleeves offer greater flexibility through use of
multiple sleeve combinations and also minimize mortar wastage
by more accurate dosing in hollow base materials
■ Fastenings are free of expansion forces and have technical
approvals
■ For use in indoor and outdoor applications in dry or wet drilled
holes
■ Can be used in the temperature range between -5°C and +40° C
(except in solid brick)
Base materials
 ◾ Concrete (aerated)
 ◾ Concrete (uncracked)
 ◾ Drywall
 ◾ Glass
 ◾ Masonry (grout-filled CMU)
 ◾ Masonry (hollow)
 ◾ Masonry (hollow CMU)
 ◾ Masonry (multiple-wythe brick/ unreinforced masonry)
 ◾ Masonry (solid)
 ◾ Some types of natural stone
Technical data
SAFEset No
Material composition Hybrid urethane methacrylate
adhesive
Seismic No
In-service temperature – range -40 - 72 °C
IBC compliance IBC 2006,IBC 2009
Additional product information No
These are abbreviated instructions which may vary according to the application.
Always observe/follow the instructions accompanying the product or refer to
Approvals
ETA ETA-09/0265 for HIT-HY70 concrete (ETAG 001-5,
Option 7)
Approvals and test reports may apply to selected products only. Please refer
to the documents for details.
Page 6 May 2016
183
Anchor Systems
Hilti online: www.hilti.com.hk
Ordering designation Weight
Sales pack
quantity
Item number
HDE 500 CB DISPENSER KIT 1 pc 34990781)
HDE 500-A22 box 2.2 kg 1 pc 2005630
HDE 500-A22 CR/CB cas 2.2 kg 1 pc 2005637
HDE 500-A22 empty 2.4 kg 1 pc 434724
1) This is a non-stock item. For detailed lead time information please contact your Hilti representative.
Dispenser HDE 500-A22
Applications
■ Injection of Hilti HIT adhesive mortar for fastening anchor rods
and rebars in concrete and masonry
■ No need for external power source supply
■ Serial fastenings and/or injection in deep holes
Advantages
■ Dose adjustment knob for accurate and controlled dispensing
■ Fast, easy foil pack loading
■ High battery capacity (up to 100x500ml foil packs)
Technical data
Dispenser, setting tool, accessory,
tester type
Dispensers
Ordering designation Weight
Sales pack
quantity
Item number
HDM 330 CB DISPENSER KIT 1 pc 34990821)
HDM 330 CB CARDBOARD BOX 1 pc 34991031)
HDM 500 CB DISPENSER KIT (2060870 W/ACC) 1 pc 3499081
HDM 330 cas 1 pc 2060429
HDM 500 cas 1 pc 2060870
HDM 330 box 1.5 kg 1 pc 2005640
HDM 500 box 1.8 kg 1 pc 2005641
1) This is a non-stock item. For detailed lead time information please contact your Hilti representative.
Dispenser HDM